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Fig. S1. lsotherm Linear plots of (a) g-C3N4, (b) BiFeO3/Ag0.05 and (c) (BiFeO3/Ag0.05)/(g-C3N4)0.3.

Table.S1. The specific surface area of the synthesized photocatalysts

Photocatalyst Specific Surface Area (m2/g)

g-C3N4 3.8095

BiFeO3/Ag0.05 6.0673

(BiFeO3/Ag0.05)/(g-C3N4)0.3. 15.2139
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Fig. S2. (a) The dark reaction kinetics curve of MB by g-C3N4. The fits to pseudo-first-order (b) and pseudo-second-

order (c) kinetic models. 
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Fig. S3. (a) The dark reaction kinetics curve of MB by (BiFeO3/Ag0.05)/(g-C3N4)0.3. The fits to pseudo-first-order (b) 

and pseudo-second-order (c) kinetic models. 
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 Fig. S4. Ultraviolet spectra of (BiFeO3/Ag0.05)/(g-C3N4)0.3 for degradation of MB. 
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Fig. S5. Effect of catalytic efficiency on the degradation of MB: (a) different mass fractions of Ag in BiFeO3/Ag, (b) 

mass fractions of g-C3N4 and BiFeO3/Ag0.05. 
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Table.S2 Comparison of photocatalytic degradation of pollutants with earlier reports.

Photocatalyst pollutant Catalyst 
dosage (mg)

Concentration of 
pollutant
（mg / L）

Efficienc
y (%) Ref.

g-C3N4/Ag2CO3/GO TC 30 20 81.6 1

g-C3N4/UiO-66-NH2/CdS TC 50 20 83.0 2

Ag/AgVO3/g-C3N4 CIP 100 10 82.6 3

MoS2/g-C3N4/Co3O4 RhB 50 5 82.1 4

2 % GO-g-C3N4 MB 50 10 67.3 5

Bi2S3/BiFeO3 TC 30 20 74 6

BiFeO3/N-GO CR 10 20 55 7

(BiFeO3/Ag0.05)/(g-C3N4)0.3 MB 10 10 84.6 This 
work

GO: graphene oxide, TC: tetracycline, CIP: ciprofloxacin, RhB: rhodamine B, MB: methyl blue, CR: congo red
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Fig. S6. Photocatalytic stability of (BiFeO3/Ag0.05)/(g-C3N4)0.3. 
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Fig. S7. The effect of different concentrations of (a) MeOH, (b) IPA, and (c) p-BQ on photocatalytic 10 mg/L MB. 



S10

200 250 300 350
0

20

40

60

80

100

In
te

ns
ity

 / 
a.

u.
 

m/z

284

30 min

270

228 317

150 200 250 300 350
0

20

40

60

80

100

In
te

ns
ity

 / 
a.

u.

m/z

284

256255

173

90 min

100 150 200 250 300 350
0

20

40

60

80

100

In
te

ns
ity

 / 
a.

u.

m/z

141

184

198

279

325

341

150 min

200 250 300 350
0

20

40

60

80

100
In

te
ns

ity
 / 

a.
u.

m/z

2840 min

Fig. S8. LC-MS spectra for photocatalytic degradation of MB by BiFeO3/Ag/g-C3N4 at 0 min, 30 min, 90 min and 

150 min.
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